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ENROLLED 

H.B. 2031 
(By DELEGATE NEAL and DELEGATE JORDAN) 

[Passed March 6, 1984; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between 
items of the existing appropriation of the Department of Cor­
rections-Central Office, Account No. 3680 and the Depart­
ment of Corrections-Correctional Units, Account No. 3770, 
for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand 
nine hundred eighty-four, as appropriated by chapter twenty­
nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine 
hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill, and as such 
accounts were amended by chapter twelve, acts of the Legis­
lature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred 
eighty-three. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 3680 and 
Account No. 3770, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts 
of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred 
eighty-three, and as amended as aforesaid, be amended ancl trans­
ferred and with such items to thereafter read as follows: 

1 TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue. 

3 39-Department of Corrections-Central Office 

4 Acct. No. 3680 
State 

General 
Revenue 

Fiscal Year 
1983-84 

5 
6 

5 Adult Female Offenders Contract ------·---- $ 828,750 
Current Expenses _________ $ 803,750 

7 6 Total --------------------------------- $ 1,651,135 
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8 41-Department of Corrections--Corrections Units 

9 Acct. No. 3770 

10 

11 

2 Current Expenses 

6 *Total 

State 
General 
Revenue 

Fiscal Year 
1983-84 

---·------ $ 5,724,940 

$ 18,550,969 

12 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 
13 supplement, amend and transfer the sum of two hundred 
14 thousand dollars, state general revenues, prior appropriated 
15 to item five and the "Current Expenses" subitem thereof in 
16 Account No. 3680 from the Central Office account to the 
17 Correctional Units Account No. 3770 and item two thereof, 
18 being the "Current Expenses" item; with no new moneys being 
19 appropriated hereby. The amounts as newly itemized for ex-
20 penditure in such accounts, during the current fiscal year, one 
21 thousand nine hundred eighty-four, shall be available for such 
22 expenditure upon the effective date of the bill. 
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